Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Dalipal Holdings Limited

達力普控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1921)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

INCLUSION OF THE COMPANY IN THE SECURITIES LISTS OF SHANGHAI-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT AND SHENZHEN-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT

This announcement is made by Dalipal Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Group (the "Board") is pleased to announce that according to the announcements on the adjustment of the list of securities under the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect made by the Shanghai Stock Exchange and Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the Company has been included in the lists of securities under the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect, effective from 10 September 2024.

The Company's inclusion in the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect will support to expand the Company's shareholder base, increase the trading liquidity and investment value of the Company's shares, and further enhance the Group's brand awareness.

This announcement is made on a voluntary basis to inform shareholders and potential investors of the Company's business progress. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
Dalipal Holdings Limited
Meng Fanyong
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 10 September 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Meng Fanyong, Mr. Zhang Hongyao, Ms. Xu Wenhong and Mr. Meng Yuxiang, as the executive Directors; Mr. Yin Zhixiang, as the non-executive Director; and Mr. Guo Kaiqi, Mr. Wong Jovi Chi Wing and Mr. Cheng Haitao as the independent non-executive Directors.